

2024CPT.10.03.10131, 2024CPT.10.03.20131

TIP NO

7.290 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING OF 1 SECT OF NC 3, 1 SECT OF NC 24/27 W, & 3 SR

1 SECTION OF NC 3, 1 SECTION OF NC 24/27 WEST, AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

				NJR GROUP INC		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC		
				ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		130,000.00		130,000.00	30,000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	650 CY	30.00	19,500.00	17.00	11,050.00	16,250.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	75 TON	50.00	3,750.00	50.00	3,750.00	3,900.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	13.92 SMI	2,700.00	37,584.00	2,350.00	32,712.00	34,104.00	
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	88,681 SY	1.56	138,342.36	1.65	146,323.65	234,117.84	
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3.0" DEPTH)	27,767 SY	2.16	59,976.72	2.00	55,534.00	114,122.37	
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,617 SY	5.00	33,085.00	2.85	18,858.45	66,037.66	
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,618 TON	54.29	793,611.22	62.00	906,316.00	1,023,260.00	
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,007 TON	685.00	689,795.00	625.00	629,375.00	664,620.00	
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,995 TON	110.00	329,450.00	115.00	344,425.00	434,275.00	
0011	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSODIAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 6"	16,768 LF	0.73	12,240.64	1.09	18,277.12	12,576.00	
0012	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	30 SY	91.00	2,730.00	100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
0013	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	72 SY	104.00	7,488.00	125.00	9,000.00	11,880.00	
0014	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	12 EA	1,182.50	14,190.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	21,000.00	
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4 EA	1,149.50	4,598.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	6,800.00	
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	486 SF	10.00	4,860.00	6.50	3,159.00	3,159.00	
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		84,896.00		110,000.00	103,000.00	
0018	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120 HR	85.00	10,200.00	65.00	7,800.00	9,600.00	
0019	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	63,117 LF	0.69	43,550.73	0.62	39,132.54	39,132.54	
0020	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	67,509 LF	1.03	69,534.27	0.92	62,108.28	62,108.28	
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	100 LF	3.36	336.00	3.00	300.00	300.00	
0022	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	458 LF	4.48	2,051.84	4.00	1,832.00	1,832.00	
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	505 LF	15.12	7,635.60	13.50	6,817.50	6,817.50	
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	30 EA	84.00	2,520.00	75.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	54 EA	84.00	4,536.00	75.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	
0026	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE II)	628 LF	8.96	5,626.88	8.00	5,024.00	5,024.00	
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	49,935 LF	0.20	9,987.00	0.18	8,988.30	8,988.30	
0028	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	228 LF	2.80	638.40	2.50	570.00	570.00	
0029	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	360 EA	70.56	25,401.60	63.00	22,680.00	22,680.00	
0030	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		6,500.00		25,000.00	3,500.00	
0031	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,072 LF	10.00	10,720.00	9.50	10,184.00	10,184.00	
0032	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	20.00	100.00	20.00	100.00	100.00	
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5.1 ACR	3,850.00	19,635.00	3,250.00	16,575.00	16,575.00	
0034	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,900 LF	7.70	22,330.00	7.00	20,300.00	20,300.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,607,400.26	TOTAL	2,673,091.84	TOTAL	2,996,113.49
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2,607,400.26	SUB-TOTAL	2,673,091.84	SUB-TOTAL	2,996,113.49

2024CPT.10.03.10131, 2024CPT.10.03.20131

TIP NO

7.290 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING OF 1 SECT OF NC 3, 1 SECT OF NC 24/27 W, & 3 SR

1 SECTION OF NC 3, 1 SECTION OF NC 24/27 WEST, AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING
INC
PAGELAND, SC

BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO
LLC
CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		150,000.00		164,600.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	650 CY	75.00	48,750.00	40.00	26,000.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	75 TON	90.00	6,750.00	60.00	4,500.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	13.92 SMI	5,000.00	69,600.00	2,500.00	34,800.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	88,681 SY	2.50	221,702.50	2.20	195,098.20
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3.0" DEPTH)	27,767 SY	3.50	97,184.50	3.80	105,514.60
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,617 SY	10.00	66,170.00	8.00	52,936.00
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,618 TON	70.00	1,023,260.00	78.00	1,140,204.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,007 TON	620.00	624,340.00	611.00	615,277.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,995 TON	170.00	509,150.00	164.00	491,180.00
0011	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSODIAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 6"	16,768 LF	0.62	10,396.16	0.65	10,899.20
0012	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	30 SY	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
0013	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	72 SY	125.00	9,000.00	165.00	11,880.00
0014	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	12 EA	1,300.00	15,600.00	1,750.00	21,000.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4 EA	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	486 SF	8.00	3,888.00	10.00	4,860.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		107,775.00		166,000.00
0018	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120 HR	65.00	7,800.00	70.00	8,400.00
0019	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	63,117 LF	0.62	39,132.54	0.62	39,132.54
0020	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	67,509 LF	0.92	62,108.28	0.92	62,108.28
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	100 LF	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00
0022	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	458 LF	4.00	1,832.00	4.00	1,832.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	505 LF	13.50	6,817.50	13.50	6,817.50
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	30 EA	75.00	2,250.00	75.00	2,250.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	54 EA	75.00	4,050.00	75.00	4,050.00
0026	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE II)	628 LF	8.00	5,024.00	8.00	5,024.00
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	49,935 LF	0.18	8,988.30	0.18	8,988.30
0028	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	228 LF	2.50	570.00	2.50	570.00
0029	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	360 EA	63.00	22,680.00	63.00	22,680.00
0030	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		54,500.00		10,000.00
0031	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,072 LF	15.00	16,080.00	8.00	8,576.00
0032	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	9.00	45.00	100.00	500.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5.1 ACR	3,250.00	16,575.00	5,000.00	25,500.00
0034	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,900 LF	7.00	20,300.00	14.00	40,600.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	3,240,618.78	TOTAL	3,301,877.62
			ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	3,240,618.78	SUB-TOTAL	3,301,877.62

2024CPT.10.03.10131, 2024CPT.10.03.20131

TIP NO

7.290 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED


RESURFACING OF 1 SECT OF NC 3, 1 SECT OF NC 24/27 W, & 3 SR

1 SECTION OF NC 3, 1 SECTION OF NC 24/27 WEST, AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

NJR GROUP INC	1	2,607,400.26
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	2	2,673,091.84
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC	3	2,996,113.49
LYNCHEs RIVER CONTRACTING INC	4	3,240,618.78
BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC	5	3,301,877.62

DocuSigned by:

 8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...